

FORM PTO-1594

05-04-2000



U.S.	DEPARTM	MENT OF	COMM	ERCE

F	atent	and	Trade	mark	Office

(R × 5-93)		Patent and Trademark	
To	the Honorable Commiss 101	344710 red original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying	ng party(ies):	2. Name s of receiving party(ies):	
	AMERICA, INC. (f.n.a. Moore Business Forms,	Address: 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300	
Individual(s) citizen	ship:	City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92122	
Association:		Individual(s) citizenship:	
General Partnership	:	Association:	
Limited Partnership		General Partnership:	
[X] Corporation - S	State: Delaware	Limited Partnership:	
Other:		[X] Corporation - State: Delaware Other:	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes []	<u> </u>	
Additional hame(s)	of conveying party(les) attached: [] Tes [2	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representativ	
		designation is attached: [] Yes [] No N/A	
3. Nature of Convey	/ance:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
[X] Assignment	[] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
[] Security Agre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
[] Other			
Execution Date:	April 11, 2000		
4. Application numb	per(s) or trademark number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		2,172,202	
	Additional nu	nbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address should be maile	s of party to whom correspondence concerning ded:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1-	
Name:	Nancy O. Dix, Esq.	•	
Internal Address:	GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297		
	541 516gs, Cultivitati > 2101 125 /	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		[X] Enclosed	
2000 JSHABAZZ 0000	0103 2172202	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient	
481	40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 07-1907	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	ро	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sig	mature		
Č	,		
To the best of my ki	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information i	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [7] $\label{lem:mail-def} \textbf{Mail-Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:}$ U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC. (f.n.a. Moore Business Forms, Inc.) ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 300 Lang Boulevard, Grand Island, New York 14072, is the owner of the trademark ON-LINE SOFTWARE, INC.: THE STANDARD IN REAL ESTATE SOFTWARE and Design registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1998 and assigned Registration No. 2, 172, 202;

WHEREAS, VISTA DMS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, California 92122 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at 300 lung Blvd., this // day of April 2000

MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Christian J. Hipp Vice President

COUNTY OF Min 450)

On april 11, 200 0, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Mist. end. Huff

personally known to me or ______ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory swidence

in he the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his surherized espacity, and that by ""his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official real.

(SEAL)

JACQUELINE M. SANDERS
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Niagara County
Commission Expires January 11, 200

SD\(252572

APR 05 2000 13:49

858 450 6185

PAGE.08

APR 07 '00 13:20

312 984 **平RADEMARK**. 12 REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 04/14/2000